

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**Cr.A. No. 813 of 2018**

Faijal Khan Vs. State of Chhattisgarh

09/04/2019	<p>Mr. Samir Singh, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Arun Shukla, G.A. for the State.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 01/2019, an application for condonation of non-appearance of the appellant before the Registry of this Court on 07.12.2018.</p> <p>After due consideration, the application is allowed and the non-appearance of the appellant is hereby condoned. Appellant is directed to give his appearance before the Registry of this Court on 4<sup>th</sup> July, 2019 and he shall continue to appear before the Registry on the further given dates.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Rajendra Chandra Singh Samant)</b> Judge</p>
Monika	