

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 813 of 2018

Fajjal Khan **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

11.09.2023	<p>Mr. Arvind Prasad, Counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Ankur Kashyap, P. L. for the State.</p> <p>Heard on I.A.No.1/23, application for condonation of non-appearance of appellant on 17.04.2023.</p> <p>For the reasons stated in the application and also not opposed by State counsel, the same is allowed and non-appearance of appellant on 17.04.2023 is hereby condoned.</p> <p>Now, the appellant is directed to remain present before the Registry of this Court on 30.10.2023 and thereafter dates given by the Registry.</p> <p>List this case for final hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p>